TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM688180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assigned trademark from Reg. No. 3919550(registered February 15, 2011) to Reg. No. 5681255 (registered February 19, 2019) previously recorded on Reel 007394 Frame 0508. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Trademark Registration No. 5487393 and No. 5681255 by Go Solar, LLC to Go Solar Power, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Go Solar, LLC		08/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Go Solar Power, LLC	
Street Address:	933 Clint Moore Rd	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5487393	GO SOLAR
Registration Number:	5681255	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6094527778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-452-7100

Email: mkelley@lancianolaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Matthew T. Kelley, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2 Route 31 North

Address Line 2: Lanciano & Associates, L.L.C. Address Line 4: Pennington, NEW JERSEY 08534

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew T. Kelley
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T. Kelley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2021

Total Attachments: 17

source=Signed Go Solar Trademark Assignment Corrected#page1.tif source=Signed Go Solar Trademark Assignment_Corrected#page2.tif source=Signed Go Solar Trademark Assignment Corrected#page3.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page1.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page2.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page3.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page4.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page5.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page6.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page7.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page8.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page9.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21_7394-0508#page10.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page11.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page12.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21_7394-0508#page13.tif source=Declaration of M. Kelley to Correct Error in Trademark Assignment Filing 08 17 21 7394-0508#page14.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of August 10, 2021 (the "Effective Date") is made by GO SOLAR, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Assignor"), in favor of GO SOLAR POWER, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 933 Clint Moore Rd., Boca Raton, Florida 33487(the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties are affiliated entities under common ownership and control;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to assume, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to those United States trademark registrations set forth on the attached **Schedule 1** hereto (collectively, the "**Assigned Trademarks**"), which Assigned Trademarks shall vest in and become the property of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm Assignor's assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee and to record such Assignment on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) the Assigned Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks;
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic

transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.

- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. No provision of this Assignment is intended to confer upon any person other than the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns any rights or remedies hereunder.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: GO SOLAR, LLC

By: Courtland Weisleder

Courtland D. Weisleder, President

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE:

GO SOLAR POWER, LLC

Courtland Weisle

By: _____50848BB02D1547E...

Courtland D. Weisleder, President

DECLARATION OF MATTHEW T. KELLEY, ESQ.

- I, Matthew T. Kelley, being of full age, hereby declare as follows:
- I am an Attorney-at-Law of the State of New Jersey and a partner at the law firm of Lanciano & Associates, L.L.C.
- 2. Our firm represents Go Solar, LLC and Go Solar Power, LLC, each a Florida limited liability company and affiliates under common ownership.
- 3. Go Solar, LLC owned two registered trademarks, one for "Go Solar", Registration No. 5487393, registered June 5, 2018 (the "Word Mark"), and the other for a drawing of a yellow smiling sun with sunglasses, Registration No. 5681255, registered February 19, 2019 (the "Illustration Mark" and together with the Word Mark, the "Trademarks").
 - 4. Go Solar, LLC desired to assign the Trademarks to its affiliate, Go Solar Power, LLC.
- 5. On August 17, 2021, I filed an executed Trademark Assignment with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, which was recorded at Reel/Frame: 7394/0508, for the purpose of recording the assignment of the Trademarks to Go Solar Power, LLC. A copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is attached hereto as **Exhibit A**.
- 6. Upon receipt and review of the Notice of Recordation, I realized that Schedule 1 to the Trademark Assignment that I submitted incorrectly identified the Registration No., Filing Date, and Registration Date of the Illustration Mark as, respectively, 3919550, June 29, 2010, and February 15, 2011, rather than the actual information: Registration No. 5681255, Filing Date May 5, 2017, and Registration Date February 19, 2019. In addition, the Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet also identified the incorrect Registration Number. Copies of the Trademark

Assignment and Cover Sheet with corrections made and initialed and dated is attached hereto as

Exhibit B.

7. Our client subsequently executed a corrected version of the Trademark Assignment, a

copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit C.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine

or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the

like may jeopardize the validity of the application or submission or any registration resulting

therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements

made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: September 16, 2021

Matthew T. Kelley, Esq.

Attorney at Law, New Jersey Bar Member

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of August 10, 2021 (the "Effective Date") is made by GO SOLAR, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Assignor"), in favor of GO SOLAR POWER, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 933 Clint Moore Rd., Boca Raton, Florida 33487(the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties are affiliated entities under common ownership and control;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to assume, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to those United States trademark registrations set forth on the attached **Schedule 1** hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks"), which Assigned Trademarks shall vest in and become the property of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm Assignor's assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee and to record such Assignment on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) the Assigned Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks;
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic

transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.

- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. No provision of this Assignment is intended to confer upon any person other than the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns any rights or remedies hereunder.
- 5. Governing Law. This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:
GO SOLAR, LLC

Courtland Weisleder

Courtland D. Weisleder, President

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE:

GO SOLAR POWER, LLC

By: _____Courtland D. Weisleder, President

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of August 10, 2021 (the "Effective Date") is made by GO SOLAR, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Assignor"), in favor of GO SOLAR POWER, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 933 Clint Moore Rd., Boca Raton, Florida 33487(the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties are affiliated entities under common ownership and control;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to assume, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to those United States trademark registrations set forth on the attached **Schedule 1** hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks"), which Assigned Trademarks shall vest in and become the property of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm Assignor's assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee and to record such Assignment on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) the Assigned Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks;
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic

transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.

- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. No provision of this Assignment is intended to confer upon any person other than the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns any rights or remedies hereunder.
- 5. Governing Law. This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: GO SOLAR, LLC

DocuSigned by:

By: CONTINUA WUSLAU

Courtland D. Weisleder, President

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 11/15/2021

GO SOLAR POWER, LLC

-- DocuSigned by:

RV. COM (CONCIN.

Courtland D. Weisleder, President